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Saturday Evening May 8, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News News Jeopardy! Wheel VAX-Concert 48 Hours ’ (HD) 48 Hours ’ (HD)

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Dateline NBC (CC) (8:29) Saturday Night Live (N) Saturday Night Live

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Legacy List R. Steves R. Steves Frankie Drake Midsomer Murders Midsomer Forsyte

 9 9 9 KEZI News News Ent. Tonight VAX-Concert American Idol “416 (Disney Night)” (CC)

 13 34 34 KLSR MLS Soccer World’s World’s Game Bensin Immortals Outdoor News World’s

 10 307 239 WGN-A Banfield (CC) Banfield (CC) NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime Person of Interest

 11 23 23 KEVU Access Hollywood Major Crimes Castle ’ ›› Species (1995) Ben Kingsley.

 12 - 17 CW Central Central Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Nightwatch (N) ’ Bloodline Detectives Seinfeld Ninja

 24 252 108 LIFE Pool Boy Nightmare (2020) Jessica Morris. Memories of a Murder (2020) Premiere. (CC) Secret Sex Life

 26 248 136 FX ›› Venom (2018) Tom Hardy. ’ (CC) ›› Thor: The Dark World (2013) Chris Hemsworth. ’ Pose ’

 27 206 140 ESPN UFC Fight Night: Sandhagen vs. Dillashaw SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 TBA ESPN Original Documentaries Rookie Rookie Rookie Rookie The Draft The Draft

 29 304 106 TVLAND Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two and a Half Men Two Men Two Men Two Men

 30 276 197 NGEO A Smuggler To Catch a Smuggler (CC) A Smuggler A Smuggler

 31 360 205 FNC Justice With Jeanine Gutfeld! (CC) Watters’ World Justice With Jeanine Gutfeld! (CC)

 32 356 209 MSNBC Week-Johnson American Voices Week-Johnson Week-Johnson Dateline ’ (CC)

 34 291 172 DSNY Musical Musical Musical High School Musical Musical Musical High School Musical Musical

 36 249 107 COM Wayne ››› Anchorman 2: The Legend Continues (2013) (CC) (9:15) ›› Step Brothers (2008) Will Ferrell.

 37 245 138 TNT (5:30) ›› The Heat (2013) Sandra Bullock. ›› Captain Marvel (2019) Brie Larson. (CC) (DVS) Captain

 38 247 139 WTBS (4:30) Doctor Strange ››› Black Panther (2018, Action) Chadwick Boseman. (CC) (DVS) Big Bang Big Bang

 40 244 122 SYFY ›› Olympus Has Fallen (2013, Action) Gerard Butler. ›› White House Down (2013, Action) Channing Tatum.

 41 273 129 BRAVO (5:33) ›› American Wedding (7:36) ›› Bring It On (2000) Kirsten Dunst. (9:43) ›› Bring It On (2000) (CC)

 42 229 112 HGTV Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Chateau Unsellable Houses Unsellable Houses

 44 242 105 USA (4:57) ››› Avengers: Age of Ultron (2015) ››› Guardians of the Galaxy Vol. 2 (2017) Chris Pratt. (CC) (DVS)

 46 280 183 TLC Seeking Sister Wife Little People, World Little People, World Little People, World Little People, World

 48 256 132 TCM They Won’t ››› Lady Sings the Blues (1972) Diana Ross. (9:45) ››› Diner (1982)

 49 278 182 TDC Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue

 50 282 184 ANPL Pit Bulls-Parole Pit Bulls and Parolees “Life in a Cage” ’ Pit Bulls and Parolees “Mother of Chaos”

 51 265 118 A&E (5:00) ›› The Lost World: Jurassic Park ’ Biography: Macho Man Randy Savage ’ WWE’s Most

 52 258 384 FXM (4:25) Hidden Figures (7:05) ››› Hidden Figures (2016) Taraji P. Henson. (9:45) ›› The Greatest Showman

 55 269 120 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers

 57 355 208 CNBC Undercover Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’

 61 254 131 AMC (5:00) ›› XXX (2002) Vin Diesel. (CC) ›› 2 Guns (2013) Denzel Washington. Premiere. (CC) Marshals

 62 277 196 TRAV Ghost Nation (CC) Ghost Nation (CC) Ghost Nation (CC) Ghost Nation (N) The Holzer Files (N)

 66 231 110 FOOD Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners

 72 202 200 CNN United Shades Story of Late Night The Seventies (CC) The Eighties “Raised on Television” (CC)

 87 312 185 HALL Right in Front of Me My Secret Valentine (2018) Lacey Chabert. Baby, It’s Cold Inside (2021) Jocelyn Hudon.

 89 220 159 NBCSN (3:00) Mecum Auto Auctions “Houston” (CC) Mecum Auto Auctions “Kissimmee” (CC)

Sunday Evening May 9, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Attkisson 60 Minutes (N) (CC) The Equalizer (N) NCIS: Los Angeles NCIS: New Orleans

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 American Ninja Warrior (N) ’ (HD) Zoey’s-Playlist Good Girls (N)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Art Beat Field British Baking Royal Kitchens Atlantic Crossing World on Fire

 9 9 9 KEZI (5:00) American Idol KEZI 9 News American Idol ’ (HD) (CC) The Rookie (N)

 13 34 34 KLSR Greta Matter Simpsons Bless Simpsons The- Burgers Fam. Guy News World’s

 10 307 239 WGN-A Banfield (CC) Banfield (CC) NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime Person of Interest

 11 23 23 KEVU TMZ (N) ’ (CC) Major Crimes (CC) Castle ’ Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Nightwatch (N) ’ DC’s Legends Batwoman (N) ’ Seinfeld Ninja

 24 252 108 LIFE Stalked by My Husband’s Ex (2020) (CC) Burning Little Lies (2021) Annika Foster. Father Other

 26 248 136 FX Thor: The Dark World ››› Captain America: The Winter Soldier (2014) Chris Evans. ’ Pose “The Trunk”

 27 206 140 ESPN MLB Baseball SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) (Live) (CC) SportsCenter (CC)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 MLB Baseball World of X Games To Be Announced Bad 

 29 304 106 TVLAND Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two and a Half Men Two Men Two Men Two Men

 30 276 197 NGEO Wicked Tuna (N) Running Wild (8:15) Wicked Tuna (Off Air) Battleg

 31 360 205 FNC The Next Revolution Sunday Show Life, Liberty & Levin The Next Revolution To Be Announced

 32 356 209 MSNBC Week-Johnson American Voices Mehdi Hasan Week-Johnson Dateline ’ (CC)

 34 291 172 DSNY Raven Raven Raven Sydney Just Roll Just Roll Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’

 36 249 107 COM Anchor 2 ›› Step Brothers (2008) Will Ferrell. (CC) ›› Old School (2003) Luke Wilson. (CC) South Pk

 37 245 138 TNT Catching Fire ››› The Hunger Games: Mockingjay, Part 1 (2014) Hunger Games: Mockingjay

 38 247 139 WTBS (4:00) A Star Is Born Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Chad Chad

 40 244 122 SYFY (5:30) ›› White House Down (2013) Channing Tatum. ››› Avengers: Age of Ultron (2015) Robert Downey Jr..

 41 273 129 BRAVO Real Housewives of Salt Lake Shahs Housewives-Atlanta Married to Medicine Watch What

 42 229 112 HGTV Home Town (CC) Home Town Home Town (9:01) Home Town Beach Beach

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order Law & Order Law & Order Law & Order

 46 280 183 TLC 90 Day Fiancé: Happily Ever After? ’ 90 Day Fiancé: Happily Ever After? (N) ’ Extreme Sisters (N)

 48 256 132 TCM So Paris ››› The Goodbye Girl (1977) (8:45) ››› Fame (1980) Irene Cara, Eddie Barth.

 49 278 182 TDC Naked Naked Naked and Afraid XL “Gat-R-Done” (N) ’ Six Degrees

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law (8:01) Lone Star Law Louisiana Law (N) Lone Star Law ’

 51 265 118 A&E Biography: Macho Man Randy Savage ’ Biography: Booker T (N) ’ (CC) WWE’s Most

 52 258 384 FXM How to Train Your Dragon (7:35) ›› Home (2015), Rihanna (CC) (9:25) ›› The Longest Ride (CC)

 55 269 120 HIST Snack Snack Built America Built America Built America Snack Snack

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC (4:53) ›› U.S. Marshals (1998) (SAP) (CC) Fear the Walking Fear the Walking Fear the Walking

 62 277 196 TRAV Expedition Bigfoot Expedition Bigfoot Expedition Bigfoot Expedition Bigfoot Monsters-Myst.

 66 231 110 FOOD Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Worst Cooks in America (N) Beat Flay

 72 202 200 CNN Story of Late Night United Shades State-Union Story of Late Night United Shades

 87 312 185 HALL The Sweetest Heart A Country Wedding (2015) Jesse Metcalfe. Calls the Heart Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN Ninja Warrior American Ninja Warrior “St. Louis Finals” American Ninja Warrior “Denver Finals”

Tuesday Evening May 11, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel NCIS (N) ’ (HD) FBI “Short Squeeze” FBI: Most Wanted

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang The Voice (CC) This Is Us (N) New Amsterdam (N)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB House BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Extra Life: A Philly D.A. (N) (CC) Frontline ’ (HD)

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET Pooch Perfect (N) black-ish mixed-ish Big Sky (N)

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy The Resident (N) (9:01) Prodigal Son News Simpsons

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (CC) The Donlon Report NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy The Flash (N) ’ Supergirl (N) ’ Seinfeld Seinfeld

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC)

 26 248 136 FX ›› The Huntsman: Winter’s War ››› Deadpool 2 (2018, Action) Ryan Reynolds. ’ (CC) Mayans M.C. (N)

 27 206 140 ESPN MLB Baseball SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 College Baseball: Cowboys at Sooners UFC 262 Countdown Helwani UFC Bad Pardon

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO Life Below Zero (N) Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! (N) (CC) Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Bunk’d

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Office Office Drunk Drunk Drunk Drunk

 37 245 138 TNT NBA Basketball NBA Basketball (N Subject to Blackout) ’ (Live) (CC) NBA on TNT Basket

 38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Chad (N)

 40 244 122 SYFY Twi. Zone Twi. Zone Twi. Zone Twi. Zone Twi. Zone Twi. Zone Twi. Zone Twi. Zone Twi. Zone Twi. Zone

 41 273 129 BRAVO Housewives/NYC Housewives/NYC Housewives/NYC Housewives/NYC Real House.

 42 229 112 HGTV Home Town Home Town (CC) Unsellable Houses Unsellable Houses Hunters Hunt Intl

 44 242 105 USA NCIS “Gone” ’ NCIS ’ WWE NXT (N Same-day Tape) ’ (CC) Rock Rock

 46 280 183 TLC Little People, World Little People, World Little People Little People, World Extreme Sisters ’

 48 256 132 TCM Tell Me-Moon ››› A Woman’s Face (1941) Joan Crawford. ››› Looking for Mr. Goodbar (1977) (CC)

 49 278 182 TDC Deadliest Catch ’ Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch (N) Undercover Billionaire “Pressure Tests”

 50 282 184 ANPL Treehouse Masters Treehouse Masters Treehouse Masters: Ultimate Builds (N) ’ Crikey... Irwins

 51 265 118 A&E Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Hustle Hustle

 52 258 384 FXM Peregrine (6:20) ›› Miss Peregrine’s Home for Peculiar Children ›› A Dog’s Way Home (2019) Ashley Judd.

 55 269 120 HIST Drilling Down Curse-Island Drilling Down The Secret of Skin America’s Book

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shepard Smith American Greed

 61 254 131 AMC (5:30) ››› Twister (1996) (SAP) Helen Hunt. ››› The Fifth Element (1997) (SAP) Bruce Willis, Ian Holm. (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV The Dead Files The Dead Files The Dead Files The Dead Files “Looking for Prey” (N)

 66 231 110 FOOD Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC)

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL Reba ’ Reba ’ Reba ’ Reba ’ Reba ’ Reba ’ Reba ’ Reba ’ Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN (2:30) Mecum Auto Auctions “Houston” Mecum Auto Auctions From Glendale, Ariz. (CC) Auctions

Sunday Morning May 9, 2021
 F DT D 8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Face the Nation (N) Attkisson Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Polo PGA Golf

 6 16 16 KMTR Meet the Press (N) Attkisson Your Best Wild Am. Larry K Premier League Soccer

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Dinosaur Arthur R. Steves R. Steves Thunberg-Year Human-World Great Performances

 9 9 9 KEZI KEZI 9 News AM This Week MLS Soccer MLS Soccer

 13 34 34 KLSR Fox News Sunday Matter Greta Whacked Raw Rollin’  TV Cars.TV Access Hollywood

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man

 11 23 23 KEVU In Search Snowden Crossfire Ministries Spirit Life 2.0 Ocean Heartland Rollin’  TV Whacked

 12 - 17 CW World In Touch David Mass P. Stone New MagBlue ROH Wrestling

 24 252 108 LIFE Amazing Jeremiah J. Osteen Paid Prg. Student Seduction (2003) Elizabeth Berkley. Tempting Fate (2019)

 26 248 136 FX ›› The Amazing Spider-Man 2 (2014) Andrew Garfield. ’ (CC) ››› Spider-Man: Homecoming (2017) ’

 27 206 140 ESPN SportsCenter (N) NBA Countdown (N) NBA Basketball Miami Heat at Boston Celtics. (N) Basket

 28 209 143 ESPN2 Beach Volleyball Rookie Rookie Rookie Women’s Beach Volleyball Blood

 29 304 106 TVLAND Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden The Golden Girls ’ Golden Golden Golden

 30 276 197 NGEO Wicked Tuna (CC) Wicked Tuna (CC) Wicked Tuna (CC) Wicked Tuna (CC) Wicked Tuna (CC)

 31 360 205 FNC MediaBuzz (N) (Live) Fox News Live (N) Fox News Live (N) Fox News Sunday Maria Bartiromo

 32 356 209 MSNBC The Sunday Show Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Yasmin Vossoughian

 34 291 172 DSNY Big City Big City Big City Amphibia Ladybug Ladybug Sydney Raven Descendants (2015)

 36 249 107 COM Parks Parks Office (9:45) The Office Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT (7:00) ››› The Hunger Games (2012) ››› The Hunger Games: Catching Fire (2013) Jennifer Lawrence.

 38 247 139 WTBS Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld ››› Definitely, Maybe (2008) Ryan Reynolds. ›› Just Friends (CC)

 40 244 122 SYFY The Twilight Zone Twi. Zone Twi. Zone ›› Cold Pursuit (2019) Liam Neeson. (CC) (DVS) Tomb 

 41 273 129 BRAVO Real Housewives Real Housewives Real Housewives Real Housewives Real Housewives

 42 229 112 HGTV Home Town Home Town (CC) Home Town Home Town (CC) Home Town

 44 242 105 USA In Touch J. Osteen Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC OutDaughtered ’ OutDaughtered ’ OutDaughtered “Busby Beach Babes” ’ Love-Mama’s Boy

 48 256 132 TCM (7:15) ››› The China Syndrome (9:45) ››› Princess Tam-Tam (11:15) ››› Places in the Heart (1984)

 49 278 182 TDC Saltwater Sports Gold Rush ’ (CC) Bering Sea Gold “A Dredge Full of Dollars” Naked

 50 282 184 ANPL Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’

 51 265 118 A&E Storage Storage WWE’s Most WWE’s Most WWE’s Most Andre the Giant ’

 52 258 384 FXM Von Ryan (8:20) The Gods Must Be Crazy (10:10) ›› Batman (1966) Adam West. (CC) Kubo & Strings

 55 269 120 HIST Cnt. Cars Cnt. Cars Cnt. Cars Cnt. Cars Ult. Rides Ult. Rides Ult. Rides Ult. Rides America’s Book

 57 355 208 CNBC Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Gold Emeril Easy Paid Prg. Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC (6:23) ›› Snitch (CC) (8:53) ›› XXX: State of the Union (2005) Ice Cube. (CC) (11:23) ›› XXX (2002) (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV Extreme Houseboats Extreme Houseboats Extreme Houseboats Extreme Houseboats Fear the Woods

 66 231 110 FOOD Valerie’s Valerie’s Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Girl-Farm Valerie’s Trisha’s Trisha’s

 72 202 200 CNN Reliable Source State-Union Fareed Zakaria GPS CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

 87 312 185 HALL Golden Golden My One & Only (2019) Pascale Hutton. (CC) A Summer Romance (2019) Erin Krakow.

 89 220 159 NBCSN Premier Premier League Soccer Goal Mecum Mecum Women’s Curling

Monday Evening May 10, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel Neighbor Bob All Rise (N) (CC) Bull “Snatchback”

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang The Voice The top 17 artists perform. (10:01) Debris (N)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Old BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Antiques Roadshow Oregon Oregon Antiques Roadshow

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET ››› Finding Dory (2016) (HD) (N) ’ The Good Doctor (N)

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy 9-1-1 (N) ’ (HD) 9-1-1: Lone Star (N) News Simpsons

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (CC) The Donlon Report NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy All American ’ Black Lightning (N) Seinfeld Seinfeld

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Power of Women Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC)

 26 248 136 FX Capt. America: Winter ›› The Proposal (2009) Sandra Bullock. ’ (CC) Breeders Breeders

 27 206 140 ESPN MLB Baseball: Angels at Astros SportsCenter SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 (5:00) 30 for 30 30 for 30 (Part 2 of 2) UFC 262 Countdown Around Pardon

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO Running Wild Race to-Center Running Wild Running Wild Running Wild

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! (N) (CC) Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Jessie ’ Jessie ’ ›› High School Musical (2006) Zac Efron. Raven Raven Big City Bunk’d

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT (5:30) ››› Hellboy II: The Golden Army (CC) ››› Ant-Man and The Wasp (2018, Action) Paul Rudd. Ant Man

 38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy American Final Sp.

 40 244 122 SYFY (5:30) ››› Avengers: Age of Ultron (2015) (CC) (DVS) ›› X-Men Origins: Wolverine (2009) Hugh Jackman.

 41 273 129 BRAVO Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Sailing Yacht (N) Below

 42 229 112 HGTV Love It or List It $50K Three Ways $50K $50K Inside Out (N) (CC) Home Town

 44 242 105 USA Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ WWE Monday Night RAW (N Same-day Tape) ’ (CC)

 46 280 183 TLC Seeking Sister Wife Seeking Sister Wife Seeking Sister Wife Return to Amish (N) Unexpected (N)

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) Waterloo Bridge ››› Marie Antoinette (1938) Norma Shearer. (CC) (9:45) ››› H.M. Pulham, Esq.

 49 278 182 TDC Street Outlaws: Full Street Outlaws: Full Street Outlaws (N) ’ (CC)

 50 282 184 ANPL Alaskan Bush Alaskan Bush Alaskan Bush People: Wild Life “Winter Closing In” (N) ’

 51 265 118 A&E Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders “Margie” (N) ’ (CC) (10:01) Intervention

 52 258 384 FXM (5:00) Don’t Breathe (6:50) ››› Don’t Breathe (2016) (8:40) ››› A Quiet Place (2018) Emily Blunt. Quiet

 55 269 120 HIST Pawn Stars ’ Pawn Stars ’ Pawn Stars ’ Pawn Stars “Atomic Pawn; Gold Rush” (N)

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shepard Smith American Greed

 61 254 131 AMC ››› Grease (1978, Musical) (SAP) John Travolta. (CC) ››› Twister (1996) (SAP) Helen Hunt, Bill Paxton. (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV Terror in the Woods Terror in the Woods Terror in the Woods Terror in the Woods Aliens in Alaska (N)

 66 231 110 FOOD Beat Flay Beat Flay Beat Flay Beat Flay Beat Flay Beat Flay Best Baker Chopped Sweets

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN NHL Hockey (7:45) NHL Overtime Poker After Dark Poker After Dark Poker

Wednesday Evening May 12, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel Darndest Things SEAL Team (N) S.W.A.T. (N) (CC)

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang Chicago Med (N) Chicago Fire (N) Chicago P.D. “Safe”

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Journeys BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Thunberg-Year NOVA (N) ’ (HD) Human-World

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET Gold Home E. Conners Call Your Million Little

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy The Masked Singer Game of Talents (N) News Simpsons

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (CC) The Donlon Report NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Dateline ’ (CC) Dateline ’ TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Kung Fu “Rage” (N) Nancy Drew (N) ’ Seinfeld Seinfeld

 24 252 108 LIFE Married-Sight Married-Sight Married at First Sight (Season Finale) (N) Married-Sight

 26 248 136 FX (5:30) ››› Deadpool 2 (2018) ’ (CC) ›› Glass (2019, Suspense) Bruce Willis, James McAvoy. ’ (CC)

 27 206 140 ESPN (4:50) NBA Basketball Teams TBA. SportsCenter SportsC.

 28 209 143 ESPN2 SportsCenter Spec. UFC 262 Countdown SportsCenter (N) SportCtr Blood Around Pardon

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO A Smuggler Catch-Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! (N) (CC) Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Sydney Sydney Big City Big City Bunk’d

 36 249 107 COM South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk Yankers

 37 245 138 TNT (5:30) ››› Kong: Skull Island (2017) All Elite Wrestling: Dynamite (CC) Kong: Skull Island

 38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Full

 40 244 122 SYFY (4:56) ›› Hunter Killer (2018) ››› The Bourne Identity (2002, Action) Matt Damon. ››› The World’s End

 41 273 129 BRAVO Housewives of NJ Housewives of NJ Housewives of NJ Housewives of NJ Jersey

 42 229 112 HGTV Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Bargain Block (N) Hunters Hunt Intl

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Queen of the South

 46 280 183 TLC My 600-Lb. Life ’ Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Save My Skin (N) ’

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) Adam’s Rib ›› Perfect Strangers (1950) Ginger Rogers. ›› Ladies of the Jury (1932) Talk Town

 49 278 182 TDC Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown “Canyon of the Apes”

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law: Uncuffed (N) ’ North Woods Law

 51 265 118 A&E Court Court Court Court Court Court Court Court Court Court 

 52 258 384 FXM (5:30) ›› Home (2015) (CC) (7:20) Ice Age: Collision Course (9:15) ›› Welcome to Marwen (2018) (CC)

 55 269 120 HIST Forged in Fire ’ Forged in Fire ’ Forged in Fire ’ Forged in Fire (N) Forged in Fire ’

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shepard Smith American Greed

 61 254 131 AMC (5:00) ››› The Fifth Element (1997) (SAP) › Gone in 60 Seconds (2000) (SAP) Nicolas Cage. (CC) Deep

 62 277 196 TRAV Mysteries of the Unknown (CC) Mysteries of the Unknown (N) (CC) Bey.- Unknown

 66 231 110 FOOD Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN NHL Hockey: Wild at Blues (7:45) NHL Overtime American Ninja Warrior ’ (CC) Ninja

Sunday Afternoon May 9, 2021
 F DT D 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30
 4 13 13 KVAL PGA Golf Adven Traveler Inogen! Paid Prg. Edition News

 6 16 16 KMTR Goal Track & Field Wild Am. MyDest. NCIS “Sound Off” Paid Prg. Attkisson

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB (12:00) Great Performances On Story Focus GZERO Contrary Wash Hoover Weekend

 9 9 9 KEZI MLS Soccer Sports Get 20/20 Slim Cy Copper KEZI 9 ABC American Idol (N)

 13 34 34 KLSR TMZ (N) ’ (HD) Jokers Jokers Soul-Mother Game Bensin Wipeout ’ (CC)

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU Frontier Outdoor Mom ’ Paid Prg. Broke Mod Fam Last Man Paid Prg. King Funny 

 12 - 17 CW Holly Paid Prg. ›› Can’t Hardly Wait (1998, Comedy) (CC) black-ish black-ish Gold Gold

 24 252 108 LIFE (12:00) Tempting Fate Deadly Mile High Club (2020) (CC) From Straight A’s to XXX (2017, Drama) (CC)

 26 248 136 FX Spider-Man ›› Venom (2018, Action) Tom Hardy. ’ (CC) ›› Thor: The Dark World (2013)

 27 206 140 ESPN NBA Basketball: Knicks at Clippers Baseball Tonight MLB Baseball: Phillies at Braves

 28 209 143 ESPN2 TBA UFC UFC 262 Countdown UFC Baseball MLB Baseball: Statcast Edition (N) (Live)

 29 304 106 TVLAND Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden

 30 276 197 NGEO Wicked Tuna (CC) Wicked Tuna (CC) Wicked Tuna (CC) Wicked Tuna (CC) Wicked Tuna (N)

 31 360 205 FNC Fox News Live (N) Sunday Show Fox Report Justice With Jeanine Life, Liberty & Levin

 32 356 209 MSNBC Yasmin Vossoughian PoliticsNation (N) American Voices American Voices Mehdi Hasan

 34 291 172 DSNY (12:00) Descendants Raven Raven Raven Sydney Sydney Big City Gabby Stuck

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Office Office ››› Anchorman 2: The Legend Continues

 37 245 138 TNT ››› The Hunger Games (2012) Jennifer Lawrence. (CC) (DVS) ››› The Hunger Games: Catching Fire

 38 247 139 WTBS (12:00) Just Friends › The Ugly Truth (2009) Katherine Heigl. ››› A Star Is Born (2018) Bradley Cooper.

 40 244 122 SYFY (12:30) ›› Tomb Raider (2018) (CC) ›› Olympus Has Fallen (2013, Action) Gerard Butler. White Hse

 41 273 129 BRAVO Real Housewives Real Housewives Real Housewives Real Housewives Real Housewives

 42 229 112 HGTV Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC)

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC Love-Mama’s Boy Love-Mama’s Boy Love-Mama’s Boy Love-Mama’s Boy Love-Mama’s Boy

 48 256 132 TCM Places ›››› I Remember Mama (1948) Irene Dunne. Hollywood ››› So This Is Paris

 49 278 182 TDC Naked Naked Naked Naked and Afraid: Tough as a Mother (N)

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

 51 265 118 A&E Andre the Giant ’ Biography: Stone Cold Steve Austin ’ Biography: Rowdy Roddy Piper ’ (CC)

 52 258 384 FXM Kubo & Strings (1:55) ›› Home (2015) (CC) How to Train Your Dragon: The Hidden World Dragon

 55 269 120 HIST America’s Book America’s Book America’s Book America’s Book America’s Book

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC (11:23) ›› XXX (2002) (CC) (2:23) ›› 2 Guns (2013) Denzel Washington. (CC) (4:53) U.S. Marshals

 62 277 196 TRAV Fear the Woods Fear the Woods Fear the Woods Fear the Woods Fear the Woods

 66 231 110 FOOD The Kitchen (CC) Chef Boot Camp Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games

 72 202 200 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Special Report

 87 312 185 HALL From Friend to Fiancé (2019) Jocelyn Hudon. Baby, It’s Cold Inside (2021) Jocelyn Hudon. The Sweetest Heart

 89 220 159 NBCSN 2021 World Women’s Curling Champ. American Ninja Warrior ’ (CC) Ninja Warrior

Saturday Afternoon May 8, 2021
 F DT D 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30
 4 13 13 KVAL PGA Golf Emeril Traveler Silver Edition NCIS: New Orleans

 6 16 16 KMTR NHL Hockey: Rangers at Bruins Big Deal MyDest. NCIS “Wide Awake” Adven Big Bang

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Milk Kitchen Cook Lidia MotorWk Wood Woods. House Old Weekend

 9 9 9 KEZI College Football Sports Free Ent. Outback oh baby! Home. News ABC 

 13 34 34 KLSR The Spring League Football Outdoor Whacked Immortals MLS MLS Soccer

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The Mu Immortals Mom ’ Mike Broke Mod Fam Last Man Paid Prg. King Funny 

 12 - 17 CW Made Paid Prg. › The Three Musketeers (2011) Matthew MacFadyen. Short List Ninja Warrior

 24 252 108 LIFE Seduced by My Suburban Swingers Club (2019) Dana Davis. Bad Sister (2016) Ryan Newman. (CC)

 26 248 136 FX (12:00) ›› The Amazing Spider-Man 2 (2014) ››› Spider-Man: Homecoming (2017, Action) Tom Holland. ’ (CC)

 27 206 140 ESPN ESPN ESPN Original Documentaries MLS Soccer UFC Fight Night

 28 209 143 ESPN2 Beach Volleyball Women’s Beach Volleyball Women’s Beach Volleyball To Be Announced

 29 304 106 TVLAND Rose. Rose. (2:15) Roseanne ’ Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose.

 30 276 197 NGEO Life and Death Row A Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler

 31 360 205 FNC Fox News Live (N) Saturday Show Fox Report Life, Liberty & Levin Watters’ World (N)

 32 356 209 MSNBC Yasmin Vossoughian PoliticsNation (N) American Voices American Voices Week-Johnson

 34 291 172 DSNY Jessie (1:40) Zombies (2018) Milo Manheim. ’ (3:25) Zombies 2 (2020) ’ (CC) Musical Musical

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Office Office Office ›› Wayne’s World (1992) (CC)

 37 245 138 TNT ››› Game Night (2018) Jason Bateman. ›› Ocean’s 8 (2018) Sandra Bullock. (CC) (DVS) The Heat

 38 247 139 WTBS Mummy ››› Ready Player One (2018) Tye Sheridan. (CC) (DVS) ››› Doctor Strange (2016)

 40 244 122 SYFY Purge (1:24) ›› Cold Pursuit (2019) Liam Neeson. (CC) (DVS) (3:57) ›› London Has Fallen (2016, Action)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Million ››› American Pie (1999) Jason Biggs. (CC) (3:32) ›› American Pie 2 (2001) (CC) Wedding

 42 229 112 HGTV Property Brothers Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous

 44 242 105 USA Chicago Chicago P.D. ’ ›› X-Men Origins: Wolverine (2009) Hugh Jackman. Avengers: Age

 46 280 183 TLC Extreme Sisters ’ Extreme Sisters ’ Seeking Sister Wife Seeking Sister Wife Seeking Sister Wife

 48 256 132 TCM (12:30) ›››› On the Waterfront (2:45) ››› Bullitt (1968, Crime Drama) Steve McQueen. They Won’t

 49 278 182 TDC Naked and Afraid XL ’ (CC) Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue

 50 282 184 ANPL Pit Bulls-Parole Pit Bulls-Parole Pit Bulls-Parole Pit Bulls-Parole Pit Bulls-Parole

 51 265 118 A&E ›› Jurassic Park III ››› Jurassic Park (1993) Sam Neill, Laura Dern. ’ (CC) Lost World

 52 258 384 FXM Mamma Mia! Here We Go Again ›› The Greatest Showman (2017) (CC) (4:25) ››› Hidden Figures (2016)

 55 269 120 HIST (12:00) ›› Race (2016) Stephan James. ››› Fury (2014, War) Brad Pitt, Shia LaBeouf. ’ (CC)

 57 355 208 CNBC Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’

 61 254 131 AMC (12:00) ›› Road House (1989) ›› Demolition Man (1993) (SAP) Sylvester Stallone. ›› XXX (2002) (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV The Holzer Files The Holzer Files The Holzer Files The Holzer Files The Holzer Files

 66 231 110 FOOD Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC)

 72 202 200 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

 87 312 185 HALL Once Upon a Prince (2018) Megan Park. Hearts Down Under (2021) Cindy Busby. Right in Front of Me

 89 220 159 NBCSN Ninja Mecum Auto Auctions (CC) Mecum Auto Auctions “Houston” (CC)
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